



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4177 of 2021

SHRISTHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH Centre **versus**
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/4239/2021

Order Sheet

<p>07/11/2025</p>	<p>Dr. N.K.Shukla, senior counsel with Shri Dinesh Bole and Shri Barun Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Reply must be filed positively by the respondents on or before 09/12/2025 failing which respondent No.1 shall appear before this Court on 10/12/2025 at 2:30 PM.</p> <p>List the matters on 10/12/2025.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier in both the cases to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
--------------------------	--

Deepti	
--------	--