



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4177 of 2021

SHRISTHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH Centre **versus**
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/4239/2021

Order Sheet

<p>10.12.2025</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>	<p>Dr. N. K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate, Ms. Ayetrisen Gupta and Ms. Riddhi Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Singh, PL, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>Let the pleadings in both the cases be completed on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Let this case be listed on 7th January, 2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
--	--