



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**  
**Order Sheet**

**WPC No. 4177 of 2021**

SHRISTHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH Centre  
**versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

**WPC/4239/2021**

<b>07/01/2026</b>	<p>Dr. Nirmal Shukla, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Dinesh Bole and Ms. Riddhi Gupta, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, G.A. for the respondent /State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submits that the pleadings are complete.</p> <p>List it on <b>30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.</b></p> <p>Interim order, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>-Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--