



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 4177 of 2021**

SHRISTHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH Centre **versus**  
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**WPC/4239/2021**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>30.01.2026</b></p> <p>H.Ansari</p>	<p>Ms. Riddhi Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, Dy. GA, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>