



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4177 of 2021

SHRISTHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH Centre **versus**
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/4239/2021

Order Sheet

19/02/2026	<p>Shri Dinesh Kumar Bole, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Shailendra Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the petitioner, call both the matters on 20.2.2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till tomorrow i.e. 20.2.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>